A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF BT CONSTRUCTION, INC. AND APPROVING THE 

PROCUREMENT OF THE SOUTH BRIGHTON UTILITY INSTALLATION AND SACWSD 

DISCONNECT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION 

THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTEEN DOLLARS ($4,037,018), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (the “City”) desires to make several 

improvements to its utilities, including disconnecting the waterline in Moline Street from